
(RA-2008-132)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NUMBER R_ _ O_4_2_8_9_ _ 


DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JU_N--'O_2--'Z"""'O"'""08'----

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE TERMS AND

PROVISIONS OF THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT WITH KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES FOR

ECONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE CENTRE

CITY AND HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

AREAS AND AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATrON TO ENTER INTO AND

EXECUTE SAID THIRD AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged

in activities to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plans for the Centre City and Horton

Plaza Redevelopment Project Areas [Project Areas]; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation [CCDe] is responsible for

implementing redevelopment within the Project Areas; and

WHEREAS, in June 2006, CCDC entered into an Agreement for economic consulting


services with Keyser Marston Associates; and

WHEREAS, in May 2007, CCDC approved the First Amendment to the Agreement with

Keyser Marston Associates; and

WHEREAS, in March 2008, CCDC approved the Second Amendment to the Agreement

with Keyser Marston Associates; and

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(RA-2008-132)

WHEREAS, CCDCwishes to furtheramend the Agreementwith Keyser Marston

Associates to add additionalfunds in the Agreement in an amountnot to exceed $300,000;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED,by the RedevelopmentAgency ofthe City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the terms and provisionsof the ThirdAmendment to Agreementwith Keyser

MarstonAssociates for EconomicConsultingServices for the CentreCity and HortonPlaza

Redevelopment ProjectAreas are hereby approved. ,D..- 04289-=

2. That the CentreCityDevelopment Corporation,by and through its President, is

authorizedto enter into and execute saidThirdAmendment to AgreementwithKeyser Marston

Associates in an amount not to exceed $300,000. The total compensationunder the Amended

Agreement will not exceed $950,000.

3. That the Auditor is authorizedto appropriateand expend up to $300,000 from

funds listed on Auditor's CertificateNo.l)e~-J$otJ 71;J... for the purpose of fundingthe Third

Amendment to Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activityis not a "project" and is therefore not

subject to the CaliforniaEnvironmentalQualityAct [CEQA] pursuant to StateCEQA Guidelines

Section 15060(c)(3).

GUIRRE, GeneralCounsel

By

Huston Carlyle

Deputy GeneralC

HC:cfq

05/05/08

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:

RA-2008-132

MMS#6216

-PAGE2 OF 3-



(RA-2008-l32)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Redevelopment Agency of the

City of San Diego, at its meeting of MAY 2 72088


REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Approved: ~ ~ ~_

(date)

Vetoed:

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(date) 

JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE 

O RIGIN A TIN G 

A C 

DEPT. N O .1 

2800772


9960 


I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is

available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

A mount: 

Purpose:

Date: 

Fund: ~_

By:

A U DITO R A N D CO M PTRO LLER'S DEPA RTM EN T


A CCTG. 

LINE CY PY  FU N D 

DEPT 

O RG. 

A CCO U N T J O B 

ORDER 

O PERA TIO N 


A CCO U N T BEN Ff EQUIP FA CILITY 


TO TA L A M O U N T


A M O U N T


FU N D OVERRIDE C

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obiigation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto

attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby

further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated

for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now

actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise

unencumbered.

N ot to Exceed:

Vendor:

Purpose:

Date: 

will not exceed

By:_Lariss~.--':5.£9.9.Y  .. .__.

A U DITO R A N D CO M PTRO L


A~ 

l A U l ' DA TA 


A CCTG.


O PERA TIO N 


LIN E 

C yp y 

FU N D 

DEPT O RGA N IZ A CCO U N T 

J O B ORDER A CCO U N T BEN Ff 

EQUIP FA CILITY  A M O U N T


001 

0 

98881 98881 

2001 4151 002001 

$1<:;/ 

( , ( )

002 0 

99077 97752 2001 4151 002001 

li1 

<:;, 

( 

I

003 0 

98805 974 80 2001 4151 002001 

F $

<;, ( 

,

-

<:;fI fI/ 

I

004 0 

9 904 8 990481 

2001 4151 002001


. 

TO TA L A M O U N T


A C- 361 (REV 2 - 92 ) 

FU N D OVERRIDE 

L.




Passed by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego on

MAY 2 72 0 0 8 


, by the

following vote:

Agency Members

Y;{


Nays 

Not Present 

Ineligible

Scott Peters

0 0

Kevin Faulconer

~ 


0

Toni Atkins

0 

0

Anthony Young

~ 0 

0 0

Brian Maienschein

~ 


0 

0

Donna Frye

c6


0 

0

Jim Madaffer

~ 


0 

0

Ben Hueso

0 

0

Date of final passage 

JUN 0 2 2 0 0 8 


JERRY SANDERS

AUTHENTICATED BY: 

(Seal) 

Executive Director of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

Secretary of The City ofSan Diego, California.

B~_~.-'<..7_.:+-JJ-,-~_-  _ ..... ,Deputy

(j I

Office of the Redevelopment Agency, San Diego, California

Resolution N umber £:


